(ITEM) From the Superintendent, House of Correction, requesting authorization to execute a contract with Wisconsin Community Services, Inc., in the approximate amount of \$888,000 per year to oversee daily management and operation of the Day Reporting Center for Milwaukee County for a three-year term effective January 1, 2016, through December 31, 2018, with two one-year extension options, by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the current Day Reporting Center (DRC) contract with Wisconsin Community Services, Inc. (WCS), expires on December 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, a Request for Proposals (RFP) was issued on August 24, 2015, and two vendors submitted proposals by the deadline of September 25, 2015; and

WHEREAS, an evaluation panel concluded that WCS had the highest score among the two firms submitting proposals; and

WHEREAS, WCS will operate the DRC for Milwaukee County under the terms specified in RFP #98150015; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, Personnel, and Audit, at its meeting of December 10, 2015, recommended adoption of the Superintendent's request (vote 6-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Superintendent, House of Correction, to enter into a three-year contract with two, one-year extensions with Wisconsin Community Services, Inc., to operate the Milwaukee County Day Reporting Center; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the aforementioned contract will only be executed after review and approval by Community Business Development Partners, Corporation Counsel, and Risk Management.

jmj 12/10/15

S:\Committees\2015\Dec\FPA\Resolutions\15-719.docx